

San Elizario ISD P.O. Box 920 San Elizario, TX 79849 Phone 915.872.3900 Fax 915.872.3903

ATTACHMENT

To: Members of the Board of Trustees **From:** Norberto Rivas, Chief Financial Officer

Subject: Authorization to participate in purchasing cooperatives for the 2022-2023 school year

Date: July 20, 2022

Listing of purchasing cooperatives:

- Houston-Galveston Area Council Cooperative Purchasing Program (H-GAC)
- BuyBoard Cooperative Purchasing
- Department of Information Resources (DIR)
- Texas Multiple Award Schedule (TXMAS)
- Education Service Center- Region 19 Allied States Cooperative
- West Texas Food Service Cooperative
- Ysleta ISD Inter-local Agreement
- El Paso County Community College Inter-local Agreement
- Texas Industries for the Blind and Handicapped (TIBH Industries)
- Texas Political Subdivisions Inter-local Agreement
- Claims Administrative Services, Inc. (CAS)
- Texas Association of School Boards (TASB)
- TIPS/TAPS The Inter-local Purchasing System
- HCDE Choice Partners Cooperative / Harris County Department of Education
- National Cooperative Purchasing Alliance (NCPA)
- Sourcewell (NJPA)
- TASB Risk Management Fund
- PACE Purchasing Cooperative/Education Service Center, Region 20
- Socorro ISD Inter-local Agreement
- USA Inter-local Agreement
- Texas Building and Procurement Commission (TBPC)
- Region 4 Education Service Center (Region 4 ESC)
- Region 6 Education Service Center (ESC-Region 6)
- OMNIA Partners formerly TCPN, National IPA and US Communities
- Central Purchasing Alliance (CTPA)
- Region 19 for USDA/TDA Products & Services

San Elizario ISD's mission is to graduate students with skills to meet the demands of a changing world by promoting student success as non-negotiable, channeling resources to match learning needs of students, employ and retain a quality staff so that San Elizario is a proud, innovative and academically superior district